505714056 10/09/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5760866

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WAVEFRONT RESEARCH, INC.	09/30/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	PENTAGON
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20310

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16356454

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)704-2226

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7037041765

**Email:** richard.j.kim3.civ@mail.mil

Correspondent Name: DEPT OF THE ARMY AMC LEGAL CENTER, APG

Address Line 1: 10235 BURBECK ROAD

Address Line 2: AMCLC-APG-BLV

Address Line 4: FORT BELVOIR, VIRGINIA 22060-5806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W909MY-17-C-0018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD J. KIM
SIGNATURE:	/RICHARD J. KIM/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CL-6536-274#page1.tif

PATENT 505714056 REEL: 050673 FRAME: 0700

#### CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Items Marked with an Asterisk (\*) must be Filled in by Contractor

1. NAME OF CONTRACTOR \*

WAVEFRONT RESEARCH, INC.

2. CONTRACT NO. \*
WRI-002 (PO 22713) PRIME W909MY-12-D-0008/0012
AND W909MY-17-C-0018

3. TITLE OF INVENTION \*

Configurable Afocal Imager System

Š.

4. NAME OF INVENTOR (s)\*

Thomas A. Mitchell

5. SERIAL NUMBER \* 16/356,454 6. FILING DATE \* 3/18/2019

The invention identified above contains "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause(s) included in Contract No.(s) referenced above with the United States Army.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this subject invention, provisional application, patent application, and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

(SEAL)\*

8Y (Signature of Contractor) \*

TITLE OF CONTRACTOR \*

Thomas W. Stone

President

Wavefront Research, Inc.

EXECUTION DATE \* 30 SEP 2019

ATTEST \*

**BUSINESS ADDRESS \*** 

Wavefront Research, Inc. 1540 Main Street

Northampton, PA 18067 (Phone: 610-440-4141)

> PATENT REEL: 050673 FRAME: 0701

**RECORDED: 10/09/2019**